
Notice is hereby given that the shares of the company in respect of which no dividends have
been claimed,/paid for the past seven consecutive years or more wi be transferred to th" h;;;;
Education and Protection Fund Authority within three months of this intimation under Sectionl2a$) and Section 125 ofthe companies Act, 2013 and the rules framed thereunder.

THE KAILAS RUBBER COMPANY TIMITED

NOTICE Datezl3.07.2O2O

below.

SL NO FOLIO NO NAME OF SHAREHOLDER
No. of Equity Shares
of Rs.10/- Paid uo

A B c D

The list ofthe shareholders, who have not claimed dividends for seven consecutive years or more
is anoended helow

1 13

289
NOSHIR KAIKHSHRU
FILIPE TOME ALMEIDA & FELICIDADE
FILOMENA JULIETA ALMEIDA
SOONA MINOCHER I(ATMK &
ROHINTON MINOCHER MTRAK
BELA RAY
C. T. VEEMPPAN
SNEHALATA BHADURI
ARUNACHALAM S
FRENY DHUNJISHAW DADACHANJI,
ROSHAN FARAMAROZ JOSHI A SAM
KAIKHUSHROO NALLADAROO
SEVUGAN CHETW KR
OLIVE MONTERIRO & CECIL
MONTERIRO
K.JAMUNA&K DIVAI(AR
H. C. GIBSON
GOPIKA SURESH MEHTA & RA"'ANI
SHIRISH PATEL
PL A PL ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR
HASIM EBMHIM NADAT
K, SUNDHARAM
KUMAR MOHIT SHARMA
HAFSA MAHMEDJI BISMILLAH & YUSUF
ABDULHAI BISMILLAH
TARULATA KANTILAL SHUKLA & PANIG^I
KANTILAL SHUKLA

TOTAL

20

60

30
150
22
60
30

40
160

66
20

540

10
30
30
01

1

20

394
4 162
5 163
6 186
7 204

8
v

'10

11

12

302
351

437
483
514

523
563
591
710
748

796

828

13
14
15
16
17

18

19 50
1340



ln case you do not make an11lail-leearding these unpaid/unclaimed dividends within tkeemonths(i'e' before october tl,2ozol tt" iuia rnurer- rtalr be transferred to the InvestorEducation and protection Fund Authority as mandated by Section l2a(6jand s."iiofjzs ortr,"Companies Act, 2013 and the rules framed thereunder. " 
-

All claims for unclaimed dividend/shares etc which have been transferred to the fund under thesaid Law wilr have to be made to the rnvestor Education and prot"J"r-r*J armrJfiairecttyty mat11s an online application in Form IEPF 5 availabie on the website: ww*.-iJpegov.i,
along with the prescribed fees.

FoT T}IE KAILAS RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED
sd/-
G. J. ANCHERIL
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR


