THE KAILAS RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED

NOTICE

Date:13.07.2020

Notice is hereby given that the shares of the Company in respect of which no dividends have been claimed/paid for the past seven consecutive years or more will be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority within three months of this intimation under Section 124(6) and Section 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules framed thereunder.

The list of the shareholders, who have not claimed dividends for seven consecutive years or more

is appended below.

SL NO	FOLIO NO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDER	No. of Equity Shares of Rs.10/- Paid up
A	В	С	D
1	13	NOSHIR KAIKHSHRU	20
	00	FILIPE TOME ALMEIDA & FELICIDADE	
2	89	FILOMENA JULIETA ALMEIDA	60
3	94	SOONA MINOCHER KATRAK &	
4	162	ROHINTON MINOCHER KATRAK	30
5	163	BELA RAY	150
6	186	C. T. VEERAPPAN	22
7	204	SNEHALATA BHADURI	60
,	204	ARUNACHALAM S	30
		FRENY DHUNJISHAW DADACHANJI, ROSHAN FARAMAROZ JOSHI & SAM	
8	302	KAIKHUSHROO NALLADAROO	40
9	351	SEVUGAN CHETTY KR	40
		OLIVE MONTERIRO & CECIL	160
10	437	MONTERIRO	66
11	483	K. JAMUNA & K DIVAKAR	20
12	514	H. C. GIBSON	540
		GOPIKA SURESH MEHTA & RAJANI	340
13	523	SHIRISH PATEL	10
14	563	PL A PL ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR	30
15	591	HASIM EBRAHIM NADAT	30
16	710	K. SUNDHARAM	01
17	748	KUMAR MOHIT SHARMA	1
		HAFSA MAHMEDJI BISMILLAH & YUSUF	
18	796	ABDULHAI BISMILLAH	20
10	929	TARULATA KANTILAL SHUKLA & PANKAJ	
19	828	KANTILAL SHUKLA	50
		TOTAL	1340

In case you do not make any claim regarding these unpaid/unclaimed dividends within three months(i.e. **before October 13, 2020**) the said shares shall be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority as mandated by Section 124(6) and Section 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules framed thereunder.

All claims for unclaimed dividend/shares etc which have been transferred to the fund under the said Law will have to be made to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority directly by making an online application in Form IEPF 5 available on the Website: www. iepf.gov.in along with the prescribed fees.

For THE KAILAS RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED Sd/G. J. ANCHERIL
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR